TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		12/15/2023	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robbins, Inc.	
Street Address:	4777 Eastern Avenue	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45226	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4477245	DANZAIRE
Registration Number:	4184329	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	3099634	GALAXY
Registration Number:	2960625	ROBBINS 1ST
Registration Number:	2972410	ROBBINS 1ST
Registration Number:	2942734	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SPORTS FLOORING
Registration Number:	2905716	ROBBINS SPORTS SURFACES
Registration Number:	2889907	ZERO/G
Registration Number:	2611898	BIO-CHANNEL
Registration Number:	2444405	BIO-CRADLE
Registration Number:	3741457	S STRATA SPORT
Registration Number:	2449027	MACH 1
Registration Number:	2297552	THE ROBBINS INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2277213	ROBBINS
Registration Number:	2308289	ROBBINS
Registration Number:	2133586	BOSTON SQUARE
Registration Number:	1240337	DURATHON
Registration Number:	1247704	SPORTWOOD
Registration Number:	1501360	BIO-CUSHION
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0980 900822433

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0627610	PERMACUSHION
Registration Number:	0565243	CONTINUOUS STRIP
Registration Number:	2297540	AIR CHANNEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136516800

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Delaney

Address Line 1: 3300 Great American Twr., 301 E. 4th St.

Address Line 4: Cincinati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Matthew D. DelaneySIGNATURE:/Matthew D. Delaney/DATE SIGNED:12/19/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Robbins Release#page1.tif source=Robbins Release#page2.tif source=Robbins Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Robbins, Inc. ("Grantor") granted to PNC a security interest in Grantor's trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 6, 2018 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on January 6, 2019 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch, at Reel/Frame: 6532/0116 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, PNC wishes to: (i) release its security interest in the Trademarks; and (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Grantor (without recourse and without representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

Grantor (and any successor to Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks) is hereby authorized to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made by PNC's duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

PNC Bank, National Association

Brian T. Klingshirn Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
85908301	4477245	DANZAIRE
85403324	4184329	ECLIPSE
76527919	3099634	GALAXY
76565589	2960625	ROBBINS 1 ST
76565588	2972410	ROBBINS 1 ST
76527756	2942734	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SPORTS FLOORING
76515708	2905716	ROBBINS SPORTS SURFACES
76492670	2889907	ZERO/G
76174947	2611898	BIO-CHANNEL
76020391	2444405	BIO-CRADLE
76697172	3741457	S STRATA SPORT
75929097	2449027	MACH 1
75456527	2297552	THE ROBBINS INSTITUTE
75452764	2297540	AIR CHANNEL
75371876	2277213	ROBBINS
75371863	2308289	ROBBINS
74371565	2133586	BOSTON SQUARE
73366678	1240337	DURATHON
73370282	1247704	SPORTWOOD
73703024	1501360	BIO-CUSHION
71695238	0627610	PERMACUSHION
71610345	0565243	CONTINUOUS STRIP

1030997.0663025 4864-2679-3366v2

RECORDED: 12/19/2023